LSC Meeting Agenda

2022-2023

Orozco Academy
1540 W, 18w Streat. Chicago, IL 0E08

The Local School Council hereby gives notice to the public of a virtual meeting:
Wednesday, November 9th, 2022 from 6:00 pm -7:30 pm

VIRTUAL

6:00

6:05

6:07

6:20

6:22

6:45

6:55

7:05

715

7:20

7:30

7:30

*Online Streaming of this meeting will be provided for pubblic participation on Google Meet.

1. Call to order - Welcome

2. Roll Call / Establish quorum

3. Review

*\Vote and approval of agenda

*\Vote and approval of prior meeting's Minutes

4. Motion to close the session for student representative LSC finalist discussion
5. Motion to open the session

6. Motion to vote and approved LSC Student Member Vacancy
7. Principals report

8. Gifted Program

9. PAC Report

10. BAC Report

11. Motion to vote to approve fundraisers

12. Check Requests / Budget Revisions

*Motion for LSC Authorization to the Principal to Write Checks.

13. New/Old Business
ePublic safety around Orozco update

eService request to 311 to remove Graffiti from Door 3 or our building

*BAC/PAC representative updates

14. Public Participation*

15. Notice for next Regular LSC Meeting: Wednesday December 14th 2022 @ 6:00 pm

16. Adjourn

Joing with Google Meet: https://meet.google.com/zqgb-tbtv-hnm
Join by phone: (US) +1 754-666-3409 PIN: 595 484 795#

Mrs. Montenegro
Mrs. Montenegro
Mrs. Montenegro
Mrs. Montenegro

Mrs. Montenegro
Ms. Sovell

Ms. Carrillo

Mrs. Montenegro

Mrs. Montenegro

Mrs. Montenegro
Ms. Sovell

Mr. Celio

Mrs. Montenegro
Mrs. Montenegro

Mrs. Montenegro




You can sign-up for public paricipation here: https://forms.gle/CQRhX519KqdN4sPZ8






