

1940 W. 18n Street. Chicago, IL 60608

The Local School Council hereby gives notice to the public of a virtual meeting: Wednesday, November 9th, 2022 from 6:00 pm - 7:30 pm

VIRTUAL

6:00	1. Call to order - Welcome	Mrs. Montenegro
	2. Roll Call / Establish quorum	Mrs. Montenegro
6:05	3. Review	Mrs. Montenegro
	•Vote and approval of agenda	
	Vote and approval of prior meeting's Minutes	
6:07	4. Motion to close the session for student representative LSC finalist discussion	Mrs. Montenegro
	5. Motion to open the session	
6:20	6. Motion to vote and approved LSC Student Member Vacancy	Mrs. Montenegro
6:22	7. Principals report	Ms. Sovell
6:45	8. Gifted Program	Ms. Carrillo
	9. PAC Report	
	10. BAC Report	
6:55	11. Motion to vote to approve fundraisers	Mrs. Montenegro
7:05	12. Check Requests / Budget Revisions	Mrs. Montenegro
	•Motion for LSC Authorization to the Principal to Write Checks.	
7:15	13. New/Old Business	Mrs. Montenegro
	Public safety around Orozco update	Ms. Sovell
	•Service request to 311 to remove Graffiti from Door 3 or our building	Mr. Celio
	BAC/PAC representative updates	
7:20	14. Public Participation*	Mrs. Montenegro
7:30	15. Notice for next Regular LSC Meeting: Wednesday December 14th 2022 @ 6:00 pm	Mrs. Montenegro
7:30	16. Adjourn	Mrs. Montenegro

*Online Streaming of this meeting will be provided for pubblic participation on Google Meet.

Joing with Google Meet: https://meet.google.com/zqb-tbtv-hnm

Join by phone: (US) +1 754-666-3409 PIN: 595 484 795#

You can sign up for public paricipation here: https://forms.gle/CQRhX519KqdN4sPZ8